

Forest Preserve District of Cook County

118 North Clark Chicago, IL 60602

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 19-0375 Version: 1 Name: Illinois Department of Natural Resources ("IDNR")

Type: Grant Application Authorization Status: Approved

Request

File created: 9/5/2019 In control: FPD Board of Commissioners

On agenda: 9/24/2019 Final action: 9/24/2019

Title: PROPOSED GRANT APPLICATION AND ACCEPTANCE AUTHORIZATION REQUEST

Department: Department of Planning and Development

Grantee: Forest Preserves of Cook County (the "Forest Preserves")

Grantor: Illinois Department of Natural Resources ("IDNR")

Request: Authorization to apply for grant and to accept grant, if awarded, to accept granrt and provide

matching funds.

Purpose: To develop a new canoe and kayak launch at Schuth's Grove in Proviso Township

Grant Amount: \$80,000.00

Grant Period: Two (2) years from grant award date

Fiscal Impact: \$59,254.00 estimated local match amount over a two (2) year period.

Accounts: Site Amenities 51027.560060, 51051.560060, 51056.560060, 51057.560060,

51058.560060, and Future Construction and Development Accounts

Concurrences:

The Chief Financial Officer has approved this item. Final grant agreement is subject to legal review

and approval.

District(s): 1

Summary: The Forest Preserves proposes to apply for a Boat Access Area Development ("BAAD") grant from the Illinois Department of Natural Resources ("IDNR") that would cover roughly 57% of the total estimated cost of \$139,254.00 to construct a new canoe and kayak launch at Schuth's Grove along the Des Plaines River in Proviso Township. The addition of this launch would enhance the Forest Preserves' paddling infrastructure and improve water recreation amenities for the people of Cook County. The IDNR grant application process requires confirmation by the controlling body of the Forest Preserves of its commitment to complete the project. If awarded the grant, the Forest

Preserves would enter into a grant agreement with IDNR, subject to legal review and approval.

Sponsors:

Indexes: (Inactive) ARNOLD RANDALL, General Superintendent

Code sections:

Attachments:

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
9/24/2019	1	FPD Board of Commissioners	approve	Pass

File #: 19-0375, Version: 1

PROPOSED GRANT APPLICATION AND ACCEPTANCE AUTHORIZATION REQUEST

Department: Department of Planning and Development

Grantee: Forest Preserves of Cook County (the "Forest Preserves")

Grantor: Illinois Department of Natural Resources ("IDNR")

Request: Authorization to apply for grant and to accept grant if awarded

Purpose: To develop a new canoe and kayak launch at Schuth's Grove in Proviso Township

Grant Amount: \$80,000.00

Grant Period: Two (2) years from grant award date

Fiscal Impact: Not to Exceed \$87,105.00 over a two (2) year period.

Accounts: Land Improvements 51051.560019, Site Amenities 51051.560060, 51056.560060, 51057.560060, 51058.560060 and Future Construction & Development Accounts

Concurrences:

The Chief Financial Officer has approved this item. Final grant agreement is subject to legal review and approval.

District(s): 1

Summary: The Forest Preserves proposes to apply for a Boat Access Area Development ("BAAD") grant from the Illinois Department of Natural Resources ("IDNR") that would cover \$80,000 of the total estimated project cost or \$167,108 (\$139,254 plus 20% contingency) to construct a new canoe and kayak launch at Schuth's Grove along the Des Plaines River in Proviso Township. The addition of this launch would enhance the Forest Preserves' paddling infrastructure and improve water recreation amenities for the people of Cook County. The IDNR grant application process requires confirmation by the controlling body of the Forest Preserves of its commitment to complete the project. If awarded the grant, the Forest Preserves would enter into a grant agreement with IDNR, subject to legal review and approval.